presented to the Sheriffts Department. It was passed by the Commissioners' Court and umnimouajry
\ngroed that the Court through the Chairman address a letter to Captain Rosenbalm officlally
tbanking him for the work that was done in behalf of Company 4 27th Bat.

Canmissioners Wyatt, Evans, Maddox and Roland voted "Aye®.

: 4 motion was made by Commissioner Evans and seconded by Commissioner Roland that the

Commissioners! Court pass an order that the W. H. H. Moore place was 1llegally rendered for

Iit;nxell and the delinquent tax, interest and penalty in the amount of $892.78 plus $17.42--1946
i&enaition, be reduced to the amount of $700,60 and that the said amount of $700.00 wWill be
Hacceptod in full payment for delimquent taxes on the said property.

. It is hereby agreed by Mr. L. C, Bowles, the purchaser of said tract of land that he will
continue to provide W. H. H, Moore with the use of the house situated on sald land and the hnd
aa neceuary during the remainder of his natural life. Commissioner Wyatt, Evans, Maddox and
Bolancl voted "Aye".

“‘( 4 motion was made by Commissioner Roland and seconded by Commissioner Evans that C(mmisa-;
1oner's Court authorize the Tax Assessor-Collector to accept Mrs. P, ¢, Anderson's check in the
»amount of $143.53 in full paynent of her delinquent taxes. Conmlssioners Wyatt, Evans, Maddox
:nnd Roland voted "Aye",

+ A motion was made by Commissioner Roland and seconded by Cammissioner Evans that the

w}doputiaa as sulmitted by the Tax Assessor-Collector be approved as follova:

; Mrs, Edith Wilbanks
‘ Vanita Curby
Mrs, E, L, Officer

S. 0. Roaser

| Betty James
’ Kate Carrell
fi L. L. Boyd

$150.00 per month
$150.00 per manth

$150.00 per
$150,00 per
$145.00 per
$130.00 per
$150.00 per

month
month
month
month

month

398

Commiuioners Wyatt, Evans, Maddox and Roland voted “aye".

1/ 4 motion was made by Commissioner Wyatt and seconded by Conmiasioner Maddox that the Court
Lccept the premium of $555.00 on W. J. Stilwell’s bond for a two year period. Commissioners
Mntt, Evans, Maddox and Roland voted Yaye®.

4 motlon was made by Commissioner "Roland and seconded by Commissioner Wystt that Mrs,
Cleoru Johngon be approved as a deputy for the County Treasurer to be used only when necaenry
‘;and at a rate of pay of $75.00 per month for half time. Commissioners Wyatt, Evens, Maddox

\
od Roland voted "Aye®.

A

i 4 motion was made by Ccaumissioner Roland and sesonded by Commissioner Wystt that the Cotmi}y
Judge be authorlzed to purchase fire hose for the Court House and boxes to keep sane. Also thn‘b
R gate be installed in fire hydrant. Commissioners Wyatt, Evans, Maddox and Boland voted "Aya?.
_L 4 motion was made by Camissioner Roland and seconded by Commissioner Maddox that the County
purchase a sectional book case from Judge Roy Amderson for the County Judge's office at a pric,
pf $30.00. Commissioners Wyatt, Evans, Maddox and Roland voted “aye",
L 4 motion was made by Commissioner Roland and seconded by Coumissioner Wyatt that the
County 4uditor be authorized to advertise for bids for the sale of & conorete mixer bslenging ‘
to Precinct #2. Coumissioners Wyatt, Evans, Maddox and Roland voted "aye®.

A motion was made by Commissioner Roland and seconded by Commlis sioner Evans that the
Treasurer's Quarterly report be approved. Commisgionsrs Wyatt, Evans, Maddox and Roland voted

.‘7’ .

Attests __:f;;ié*;J zﬁi)éze;e_q

O NP - . .

County Clerk

County Judge

L T L R RS SR e kT e S e . L




